Department Code:
Department Name:

AILL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

INTERSECTIONS REPORT

2500101 & 2500103
Olathe, City of

District Name

School Name

Location Code

Location Name

W 00 NOULL B WN B

BB D DB DD D WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRERRERPRRPR
OO U A WNEFE OWVWOOONOULEWNREOWVWOLONOWMLEWNREROUOWVOLONOUEWNEO

Blue Valley USD 229

Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District
Olathe School District

Spring Hill School District
Spring Hill School District

Liberty View Elem
Arbor Creek Elem
Arbor Creek Elem
Black Bob Elem
Briarwood Elem
Briarwood Elem
Briarwood Elem
Brougham Elem
Cedar Creek Elem
Central Elem
Countryside Elem
Countryside Elem
Fairview Elem
Forest View Elem
Forest View Elem
Green Springs Elem
Green Springs Elem
Havencroft Elem
Havencroft Elem
Heatherstone Elem
Heritage Elem
Heritage Elem
Heritage Elem
Indian Creek Elem
Madison Place Elem
Mahaffie Elem
Mahaffie Elem
Mahaffie Elem
Millbrooke Elem
Northview Elem
Prairie Center Elem
Ravenwood Elem
Ravenwood Elem
Ravenwood Elem
Regency Place Elem
Regency Place Elem
Ridgeview Elem
Rolling Ridge Elem
Rolling Ridge Elem
Scarborough Elem
Sunnyside Elem
Sunnyside Elem
Tomahawk Elem
Woodland Elem
Prairie Creek Elem
Timber Sage Elem

59
15650
72
54
49
50
52
63
8722
8757
8726
8727
8721
8760
19372
55
56
706
51
8725
906
1843
6625
8750
74
8749
8755
8763
8758
8746
8754
8724
8751
8762
38
40
8756
8748
8752
62
68
69
42
8723
4793
15801

W 148th St / S Greenwood St (AM-N/E PM-N/W)

W 159th St / S Brougham Dr

W 161st Ct / S Brougham Dr (AM-S/E PM-S/W)

W 146th Terrace / S Brougham Dr (AM-S/W PM-S/E)
W 141st St / S Brougham Dr (AM-S/W PM-S/E)

W 143rd St / S Blackfeather St (AM-S/W PM-N/W)
W 143rd St / S Brougham Dr N

W 154th Terrace / S Brougham Dr (AM-S/e PM-S/W)
114th/Clare Road -IFOS-

Water/Cedar (A/M-N/E PM-S/E)

123th Terr/ Arapaho (AM-S/E PM-S/W)

124th Terr/ Arapaho (AM-S/E PM-S/W)

1020 Forest (AM-N PM-S)

W. 125th St./ S. Clare Rd.

W 125th Terrace / S Canyon Dr Midblock (IFOS)

W 146th Terrace / S Alden St (AM-N/E PM-S/E)

W 147th St /S Alden St E

S Clairborne Rd / E Haven Ln (IFOS)

E Sheridan St / S Cardinal PI (IFOS)

123rd/Widmer (AM-N S-PM)

E Orleans Dr / E Meadow Ln @ Ped Light. (AM-E PM-W)
E Pawnee Dr /S Lindenwood Dr (AM-S/W PM-S/E)

S Ridgeview Rd / S Mahaffie Cir-Access Rd

Indian Creek Pkwy/Arapaho (AM-S/W PM S/E)

W 166th St / S Warwick St (AM-N/E PM-S/E)
Harold/Sunset (AM-S/E PM-N/E)

Pineview/ Ann Shirley (AM-N/W PM-SW)

E. 125th Terrace/ N. Nelson Rd.

119th/Valley

N. Woodland Rd./Cothrell

Persimmon/ Persimmon View (at school exit) AM-N PM-S/E
121st/Clinton (AM-N/E PM-S/E)

Jackson/Clinton (AM-S/W PM-S/W)

W. 123rd St. / S. lowa St.

W 131st Terrace / S Greenwood St (S/E-AM S/W-PM)
W 133rd St / S Greenwood St (AM-N/E PM-N/W)
Ridgeview / Elm (AM-S/E PM-S/W)

Elm Terr / Oscar (AM-S/W PM-S/W)

Montclaire/ EIm Terr (AM-N/W PM-N/W)

E 153rd Terrace / S Lindenwood Dr (AM-S/W PM-S/E)
W 159th St / S Lindenwood Dr (AM-N/E PM-S/E)

W 159th Terrace / S Lindenwood Dr (At school AM-N/W PM-N/E)

W 138th St / S Brougham Dr (AM-N/E PM-N/W)
115th/ Woodland (AM-S/W PM-S/E)

W 165th St /S Mur-Len Rd

172nd Terrace/Brougham Dr.

Updated 1/12/2024



