

ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

INTERSECTIONS REPORT

Department Code: Department Name: Olathe, City of

2500101 & 2500103

	District Name	School Name	Location Code	Location Name
1	Blue Valley USD 229	Liberty View Elem	59	W 148th St / S Greenwood St (AM-N/E PM-N/W)
2	Olathe School District	Arbor Creek Elem	15650	W 159th St / S Brougham Dr
3	Olathe School District	Arbor Creek Elem	72	W 161st Ct / S Brougham Dr (AM-S/E PM-S/W)
4	Olathe School District	Black Bob Elem	54	W 146th Terrace / S Brougham Dr (AM-S/W PM-S/E)
5	Olathe School District	Briarwood Elem	49	W 141st St / S Brougham Dr (AM-S/W PM-S/E)
6	Olathe School District	Briarwood Elem	50	W 143rd St / S Blackfeather St (AM-S/W PM-N/W)
7	Olathe School District	Briarwood Elem	52	W 143rd St / S Brougham Dr N
8	Olathe School District	Brougham Elem	63	W 154th Terrace / S Brougham Dr (AM-S/e PM-S/W)
9	Olathe School District	Cedar Creek Elem	8722	114th/Clare Road -IFOS-
.0	Olathe School District	Central Elem	8757	Water/Cedar (A/M-N/E PM-S/E)
.1	Olathe School District	Countryside Elem	8726	123th Terr/ Arapaho (AM-S/E PM-S/W)
2	Olathe School District	Countryside Elem	8727	124th Terr/ Arapaho (AM-S/E PM-S/W)
3	Olathe School District	Fairview Elem	8721	1020 Forest (AM-N PM-S)
4	Olathe School District	Forest View Elem	8760	W. 125th St./ S. Clare Rd.
5	Olathe School District	Forest View Elem	19372	W 125th Terrace / S Canyon Dr Midblock (IFOS)
6	Olathe School District	Green Springs Elem	55	W 146th Terrace / S Alden St (AM-N/E PM-S/E)
7	Olathe School District	Green Springs Elem	56	W 147th St / S Alden St E
.8	Olathe School District	Havencroft Elem	706	S Clairborne Rd / E Haven Ln (IFOS)
9	Olathe School District	Havencroft Elem	51	E Sheridan St / S Cardinal PI (IFOS)
0	Olathe School District	Heatherstone Elem	8725	123rd/Widmer (AM-N S-PM)
1	Olathe School District	Heritage Elem	906	E Orleans Dr / E Meadow Ln @ Ped Light. (AM-E PM-W)
2	Olathe School District	Heritage Elem	1843	E Pawnee Dr / S Lindenwood Dr (AM-S/W PM-S/E)
3	Olathe School District	Heritage Elem	6625	S Ridgeview Rd / S Mahaffie Cir-Access Rd
4	Olathe School District	Indian Creek Elem	8750	Indian Creek Pkwy/Arapaho (AM-S/W PM S/E)
25	Olathe School District	Madison Place Elem	74	W 166th St / S Warwick St (AM-N/E PM-S/E)
26	Olathe School District	Mahaffie Elem	8749	Harold/Sunset (AM-S/E PM-N/E)
27	Olathe School District	Mahaffie Elem	8755	Pineview/ Ann Shirley (AM-N/W PM-SW)
28	Olathe School District	Mahaffie Elem	8763	E. 125th Terrace/ N. Nelson Rd.
29	Olathe School District	Millbrooke Elem	8758	119th/Valley
80	Olathe School District	Northview Elem	8746	N. Woodland Rd./Cothrell
31	Olathe School District	Prairie Center Elem	8754	Persimmon/ Persimmon View (at school exit) AM-N PM-S/E
32	Olathe School District	Ravenwood Elem	8724	121st/Clinton (AM-N/E PM-S/E)
33	Olathe School District	Ravenwood Elem	8751	Jackson/Clinton (AM-S/W PM-S/W)
34	Olathe School District	Ravenwood Elem	8762	W. 123rd St. / S. Iowa St.
35	Olathe School District	Regency Place Elem	38	W 131st Terrace / S Greenwood St (S/E-AM S/W-PM)
86	Olathe School District	Regency Place Elem	40	W 133rd St / S Greenwood St (AM-N/E PM-N/W)
37	Olathe School District	Ridgeview Elem	8756	Ridgeview / Elm (AM-S/E PM-S/W)
88	Olathe School District	Rolling Ridge Elem	8748	Elm Terr / Oscar (AM-S/W PM-S/W)
39	Olathe School District	Rolling Ridge Elem	8752	Montclaire/ Elm Terr (AM-N/W PM-N/W)
10	Olathe School District	Scarborough Elem	62	E 153rd Terrace / S Lindenwood Dr (AM-S/W PM-S/E)
11	Olathe School District	Sunnyside Elem	68	W 159th St / S Lindenwood Dr (AM-N/E PM-S/E)
12	Olathe School District	Sunnyside Elem	69	W 159th Terrace / S Lindenwood Dr (At school AM-N/W PM-N/E)
13	Olathe School District	Tomahawk Elem	42	W 138th St / S Brougham Dr (AM-N/E PM-N/W)
14	Olathe School District	Woodland Elem	8723	115th/ Woodland (AM-S/W PM-S/E)
	Spring Hill School District	Prairie Creek Elem	4793	W 165th St / S Mur-Len Rd
	Spring Hill School District	Timber Sage Elem	15801	172nd Terrace/Brougham Dr.

Updated 1/12/2024